

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process pursuant to section 2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm both [ArentFox Schiff LLP] ("Agent") and [GD Midea Heating & Ventilating Equipment Co., Ltd.] ("Applicant") acknowledge consent to obligations of each party pursuant to 47 CFR part §2.911(d)(7) of the FCC rules in regard to the agent for service of process.

I [Wei Luo] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Applicant. I further acknowledge the requirement to maintain an agent extends for no less than one year after the termination of all marketing and importation or the conclusion of and commission-related proceeding involving the equipment and agree to immediately notify the FCC and Intertek if there is any change in the status identified above.

## **Applicant**

Company Name : GD Midea Heating & Ventilating Equipment Co., Ltd.

Contact Name : Wei Luo

Address : Penglai Industry Road, Beijiao, Shunde, Foshan, Guangdong, 528311 P.R.China

 Telephone No
 : +86 13630111397

 Email
 : luowei16@midea.com

 FCC ID
 : 2BF3F-KJRH-120L2A

Applicant FRN : 0035331131

Signature: LW WE'

**Date**: \_\_\_\_2025-02-13\_\_\_\_

I [Jeffrey Rummel] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I am authorized to make the representations above on behalf of the Agent. I consent to the obligation to accept service of process on behalf of the applicant in regard to the FCC ID designated above.

**Agent** 

Company Name : ArentFox Schiff LLP Contact Name : Jeffrey Rummel

Address :1717K Street,NW Washington,DC 20006

Telephone No : 202-715-8479

Email : Jeffrey. rummel@afslaw.com

Agent FRN :0021243860

Signature:

**Date**: 2025-02-13

Form: RFT-AMER-TCB-OP-190 Revision: 1 Page 1 of 1

Date: 1/25/2023